This is to certify that Dr. Shijith Kumar C, Library and Information Officer, organized a **Webinar on Bibliographic Databases** for the academic community of the Institute on 25<sup>th</sup> September 2020.

This is to certify that Dr. Shijith Kumar C, Library and Information Officer, and Mr. Nanjunda Swamy, M., Senior Library and Information Assistant, organized a **Workshop on Academic Integrity and Plagiarism** for the academic community of the Institute on 30<sup>th</sup> October 2021.

This is to certify that Dr. Shijith Kumar C, Library and Information Officer, served as a resource person for the **Workshop on Academic Integrity and Plagiarism**, organized by the Library and Information Centre, AIISH, Mysuru for the academic community of the Institute on 30<sup>th</sup> October 2021.

This is to certify that Dr. Shijith Kumar C, Library and Information Officer, and Mr. Nanjunda Swamy, M., Senior Library and Information Assistant, organized a **Workshop on Know Your Library** for the academic community of the Institute from 7<sup>th</sup> June to 22<sup>nd</sup> July 2022.

This is to certify that Dr. Shijith Kumar C, Library and Information Officer, Mr. Nandeesha, B., Assistant Library and Information Officer and Mr. Nanjunda Swamy, M., Senior Library and Information Assistant, served as resource persons for the **Workshop on Know Your Library**, organized by the Library and Information Centre, AIISH, Mysuru for the academic community of the Institute from 7<sup>th</sup> June to 22<sup>nd</sup> July 2022.